                                                                            Dated : 10/09/2009
SEMTECH ELECTRONICS LTD.
(Subsidiary of Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited, a company
listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, Stock Code: 724)
®
ZMC1…ZMC75
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes
Features

                                                                            Dated : 10/09/2009
SEMTECH ELECTRONICS LTD.
(Subsidiary of Sino-Tech International Holdings Limited, a company
listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, Stock Code: 724)
®
ZMC1…ZMC75
Characteristics at Ta = 25 OC
Zener Voltage 1) Dynamic Resistance Reverse Leakage Current
VZnom VZT at IZT ZZT ZZK at IZK Ta = 25 OC Ta = 125 oC at VR
Temp coefficient
of Zener VoltageType
(V) (V) (mA) Max. (Ω) Max. (Ω) (mA) Max. (µA) Max. (µA) (V) TKvz (%/K)
ZMC1 2) 0.75 0.7…0.8 5 8 50 1 - - - -0.26…-0.23
ZMC2V0 2 1.8…2.15 5 85 600 1 100 200 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMC2V2 2.2 2.08…2.33 5 85 600 1 75 160 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMC2V4 2.4 2.28…2.56 5 85 600 1 50 100 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMC2V7 2.7 2.5…2.9 5 85 600 1 10 50 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMC3V0 3 2.8…3.2 5 85 600 1 4 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMC3V3 3.3 3.1…3.5 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMC3V6 3.6 3.4…3.8 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMC3V9 3.9 3.7…4.1 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMC4V3 4.3 4…4.6 5 75 600 1 1 20 1 -0.06…-0.03
ZMC4V7 4.7 4.4…5 5 60 600 1 0.5 10 1 -0.05…+0.02
ZMC5V1 5.1 4.8…5.4 5 35 550 1 0.1 2 1 -0.02…+0.02
ZMC5V6 5.6 5.2…6 5 25 450 1 0.1 2 1 -0.05…+0.05
ZMC6V2 6.2 5.8…6.6 5 10 200 1 0.1 2 2 0.03…0.06
ZMC6V8 6.8 6.4…7.2 5 8 150 1 0.1 2 3 0.03…0.07
ZMC7V5 7.5 7…7.9 5 7 50 1 0.1 2 5 0.03…0.07
ZMC8V2 8.2 7.7…8.7 5 7 50 1 0.1 2 6.2 0.03…0.08
ZMC9V1 9.1 8.5…9.6 5 10 50 1 0.1 2 6.8 0.03…0.09
ZMC10 10 9.4…10.6 5 15 70 1 0.1 2 7.5 0.03…0.1
ZMC11 11 10.4…11.6 5 20 70 1 0.1 2 8.2 0.03…0.11
ZMC12 12 11.4…12.7 5 20 90 1 0.1 2 9.1 0.03…0.11
ZMC13 13 12.4…14.1 5 26 110 1 0.1 2 10 0.03…0.11